
V) 
<( 
X 
LU 
I-
>-~ 
1-
z 
::::> 
0 u 
V) 

0:::: 
0:::: 
<( 
:r: 
':::.t:.~ 

0:::: 
LU 
_J 

u 
>-
1-
z 
::::> 
0 u 

~ 

:r: 
I-
LU 
a.. 
V) 

0 
::::> 
:r: 
<( 

:r: 
V) 
LU 
z 
LU 
I-

(J) 
00 
,:;:I" 
\.0 

I 
,:;:I" 
N 
0 
N 

I 
_J 

u 
0:::: 
LL 

~ 
<( 
N 
..-I 

LI) 
LI) 

(J) 

,:;:I" 
N 
0 
N 

.......... 
\.0 
N 

.......... 
..-I 
..-I 

0 
LU 
_J 

LL 

24-03391 
1.1427 V ALARNO DR, HOUSTON, TX 77066 

Property: 

Security Instrument: 

Sale Inforiilation: 

Tenns of Sale: 

Substitute Trustee: 

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE AND 
APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE 

The Property to be sold is described as follows: 

Being Lot Seven (7), Block Six (6), of Greenfield Village, Section One (1), a 
subdivision in Harris County, Texas, according to the plat thereof recorded in 
Volume 292, Page 31 of the Map Records of Harris County, Texas. 

Deed of Trust dated July 22, 2021 and recorded on August 13, 2021 at Instrument 
Number RP-2021-461367 in the real property records of HARRIS County, Texas, which 
contains a power of sale. 

January 7, 2025, at 10:00 AM, 
0

or not later than three hours thereafter, at THE BAYOU 
CITY EVENT CENTER, MAGNOLIA SOUTH BALLROOM, LOCATED AT 9401 
KNIGHt RD, HOUSTON, TX 77045 OR AS DESIGNATED BY THE COUNTY 
COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE. or as designated by the County Commissioners Co 

Public auction to highest bidder for cash. In accordance 
section 51.009, the Property ~ill be sold as is, without 
warranties, except as to warranties of ti and will be acqui 
own risk. In accordance with T Code section 51. u e trustee 
reserves the right to conditions for con g the sale and wili 

iti r the first sale of the day held by the 

Th e by DHI HOLDINGS, LP, A DELAWARE LIMITED 
P ures the repayment of a Note .dated July 22, 2021 in the amount of 
$1 . 0. :METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, whose address is c/o 
Fay Servicing, LLC, 8001 Woodland Center Blvd, Suite 100, Tampa, FL 33614, is the 
current mortgagee of the Deed of Trust and Note and Fay Servicing, LLC is the current 
mortgage servicer for the mortgagee. Pursuant to a servicing agreement and Texas 
Property Code section 51.0025, the mortgagee authorizes the mortgage servicer to 
administer the foreclosure on its behalf. 

In accordance with Texas Property Code section 51.0076 and the Security Instrument 
referenced above, mortgagee and mortgage servicer's attorney appoint the substitute 
trustees listed below. 

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIF1ED TO SELL THE 
PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIF1ED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE 
THE PERSON SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE 
MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER. 

ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGHTS AS A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE-uNITED 
STATES. IF YOU ARE OR YOUR SPOUSE IS SERVING ON ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY, INCLUDING 
ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY AS A MEMBER OF THE TEXAS NATIONAL GUARD OR THE NATIONAL 
GUARD OF ANOTHER STATE OR AS A MEMBER OF A RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE AJOIBD 
FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES, PLEASE SEND WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE ACTIVE DUTY 
MILITARY SERVICE TO THE SENDER OF THIS NOTICE IMMEDIATELY. 

111111 lllll !l!lllllil lllll lllll lllllml 1111 
4829503 



V) 
<( 
X 
LU 
I-
>-~ 
1-
z 
::::> 
0 u 
V) 

0:::: 
0:::: 
<( 
:r: 
':::.t:.~ 

0:::: 
LU 
_J 

u 
>-
1-
z 
::::> 
0 u 

~ 

:r: 
I-
LU 
a.. 
V) 

0 
::::> 
:r: 
<( 

:r: 
V) 
LU 
z 
LU 
I-

(J) 
00 
,:;:I" 
\.0 

I 
,:;:I" 
N 
0 
N 

I 
_J 

u 
0:::: 
LL 

~ 
<( 
N 
..--t 
LI) 
LI) 

(J) 

,:;:I" 
N 
0 
N 

.......... 
\.0 
N 

.......... 
..--t 
..--t 

0 
LU 
_J 

LL 

De Cubas & Lewis, 
Nicki Compary , Atto 
POBox5026 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33 

I, -----------:-------::-:::--::----::: 
________ _,· 20_, I filed 
requirements of HARRIS County, Texas and T 

~~LebKrmp, Vmo, 
Ross, Traci Yeaman, Kelly McDaniel, Israel Curtis, 
John Sisk, Clay Golden, Stephen Mayers, Colette 
Mayers, Tim Worstell, Joshua Sanders, Cary 
Corenblum, Matthew Hansen, Evan Press, Anna 
Sewart, David Barry, Jeff Leva, Sandy Dasigenis, 
Lillian Poelker, Patricia Poston, Megan Randle, Ebbie 
Murphy, Byron Sewart, Keith Wolfshohl, Helen 
Henderson, David Poston, Megan L. Randle, Nick 
Frame, Austin DuBois, Cheyanne Troutt, Amar Sood, 
Dana Dennen, Kinney Lester, Thomas Lester, Ramiro 
Cuevas, John Burger, Martin Beltran, Wayne 
Daughtrey, Steve Leva, Wayne Wheat, Wesley 
Fowler-Williams, Nick Poston, Chris Poston, Nicole 
Durrett and ServiceLink ASAP employees included 
but not limited to those listed herein. 

c/o De Cubas & Lewis, P.C. 
PO Box 5026 
Fort Lauderdale,FL 33310 

penalty of perjury that on the -~-- day of 
otice of Foreclosure Sale in accordance with the 
e sections 5 l.002(b)(l) and 51.002(b)(2). 




